TEKCON Electronics Corporation
b
2-4
p  Materials:
s Insulator:
      Glass Reinforced Thermoplastic UL94V-0.
s    Contact: Copper Alloy
s Plating: Glod
p  Electrical:
s Insulation Resistance:
      5000 MΩ Minimum.
s Voltage Rating: 250 VAC R.M.S.
s Dielectrical Withstanding Voltage:
      500 VAC R.M.S.
s Current Rating: 1 AMP.
p  Enviromental
s Temperature: -558C to +1258C
Ordering Information
1135 - X X - XX
Contact Plating
A- Gold Flash
B - 10 µ"
C  - 15 µ"
G - 3 µ"
0 - Gold Flash /Tin 100 µ"
1 - 10 µ"/Tin 100 µ"
3 - 30 µ"/Tin 100 µ"
4 - 3 µ"/Tin 100  µ"
5 - 15 µ"/Tin 100 µ"
8 - Tin 100 µ"
PIN Type
(Refer to Drawing "DIM. A"
01-02
S - Straight
NO. of Contact
02-40 posit ion
XX
Insulator Type
0 -  2.54mm High(PBT)
3 -  5.08mm High(PBT)
6 - Dual type(PBT)
S
1135  Series
2.54 mm PIN Header
Single Row, Straight
Specification
Dimensions